B.A.S.E.E.F.A. EEx(d)
certified. Zones 1 & 2 Groups
IIB + H2  T6.
Ta –20 to +55°C
ATEX certified CE112GD Ex
EExd IIB + H2 T6 CAT 2
Ta –55 to 75°C
Intrinsically safe certified

67 = FLAMEPROOF
63 = I.S. CERTIFIED
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
3 – BRACKET MOUNTED
4 – STEM MOUNTED
ELECTRICAL ENTRY
A = M20 STRAIGHT
B = M20 90° ANGLED
C = ½” NPT STRAIGHT
D = ½” NPT ANGLED
    P F 2 6 3 S 1 B / 0 W 3 4 F 2 2 C / 6 7 S 6 M A
SPRING
COLOUR
(see range
sheet)
M = STANDARD BKT
E = 2” STANDPIPE BKT
X = COVER PLATE PF264
ADJUSTMENT RANGES
ADJUSTMENT
RANGE
(BAR G)
ADJUSTMENT
RANGE
(PSI)
MAX. WORKING
PRESSURE
(BAR G)
SWITCHING
DIFFERENTIAL
(BAR G)
SPRING
CODE
PISTON
SIZE
0.75 – 5.75 10 – 80 700 0.45 – 1.12 R 6
2.0 – 14.0 30 – 200 700 0.70 – 1.30 G 6
10 – 58 140 – 840 700 0.60 – 1.00 W 6
30 – 110 450 – 1650 700 1.40 – 2.50 W 4
80 – 240 1160 – 3480 700 4.30 – 9.40 X 3
100 – 320 1450 – 4640 700 3.60 – 9.10 W 2
180 – 420 2600 – 6100 700 8.00 – 16.0 X 2
200 – 600 2900 – 8700 700 16.0 – 32.0 W 1
The Pyropress Engineering Company Limited
Bell Close, Newnham Industrial Estate
Plympton, Plymouth, PL7 4JH
Tel  : +44 (0)1752 339866
Fax : +44 (0)1752 336681
e-mail : sales@pyropress.com
B = BASEEFA APPROVAL
A = AAS (AUSTRALIA) APPROVAL
O = I.S. CERTIFIED
1 = 1 X SPDT MICROSWITCH
2 = 2 X SPST MICROSWITCH
PISTON SIZE
(see range sheet)
DRAWINGS